Phone: 033-25609988 www.ddmrm.org



## DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Regd. u/s 2(f) and 12B of the U.G.C. Act., NAAC Accredited [Affiliated to West Bengal State University] 208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata 700074

E-mail: ddmrm2020@gmail.com

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and ISO 50001:2018 Certified Institution

## **Action Taken Report**

## Academic Year 2020-21

Following actions has been undertaken by the college management on the basis of strategic plan prepared by the IQAC:

- Periodic cleaning of classrooms, teachers' staff rooms, libraries, departments, corridors, toilets, and drinking water arenas.
- Repaired Lights, Fan and Switches in departments and classrooms.
- New Standing fans purchased to facilitate both Office and Staff Room.
- New almirah, File cabinet, tables and chairs purchased to facilitate departmental labs.
- New departmental labs are constructed in the ground floor of the college building.
- New cubicles are constructed for AISHE, IQAC, Incubation centre and RUSA in the first floor.
- Procurement library books based on departmental demand could not be done.

Seatta

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Dum Dum Motijheel Rabindra Mahavidyalaya
Kolkata-700074

Principal & Secretary
Dum Dum Motijheel
Rabindra Mahavidvalava



Arijit Saka Prof. (Dr.) ARIJIT SAHA Principal & Secretary Dum Dum Motijheel Rabindra Mahavidyalaya